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CERES Software Bulletin 96-03
October 10, 1996

Updated Software Bulletin Procedures

Tammy Ayers (T.L.Olaisen@larc.nasa.gov)

1.0  Purpose of This Document

The purpose of this document is to update the CERES Software Bulletin submittal,
approval, and distribution procedures previously described in CERES Software Bulletin
95-01 (see the CERES DMS Software Bulletins homepage (http://asd-www.larc.nasa.gov/
ceres/bulletins.html)).

2.0  Purpose of CERES Software Bulletins

The intent of the software bulletins is to disseminate information pertinent to the CERES
project to the Data Management Team, the Science Team, and other interested parties.  All
team members are encouraged to contribute relevant CERES information for distribution
through these bulletins.

3.0  Procedures

CERES Software Bulletins may be written and submitted by any member of the CERES
team.  The procedure for doing so is to draft the bulletin, have it reviewed for technical
content by your peers, and send it via e-mail to the Software Bulletin Manager (Ms.
Tammy Ayers).  The draft can be in FrameMaker form, or it can be in text form with no
carriage returns.  The Software Bulletin Manager will assign the bulletin number, format
the title information (title, date, and author(s)) and the footers, and check the spelling in
the document.  The bulletin is then distributed to the Data Management Office (DMO) by
the Software Bulletin Manager.  After the Head of the DMO (Mr. Jim Kibler) or a
designated member of his staff has reviewed and approved the bulletin, the Software
Bulletin Manager will distribute it as an e-mail attachment, in FrameMaker 5.0 View-Only
format, to the addressees listed in Section 4.0.  A postscript version of the bulletin will be
posted on the CERES DMS Software Bulletins homepage (http://asd-www.larc.nasa.gov/
ceres/bulletins.html).  These procedures are shown in Figure 1.
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4.0  Distribution List

These bulletins will be distributed to the CERES team members listed below.  Please
forward additions, deletions, or corrections to the list to the Software Bulletin Manager.

Alberta, Tim AS&M T.L.Alberta@larc.nasa.gov
Anselmo, Troy SAIC T.Anselmo@larc.nasa.gov
Arduini, Bob SAIC R.F.Arduini@larc.nasa.gov

Figure 1.  Software Bulletin Submittal, Approval, and Distribution Procedures
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Ayers, Tammy SAIC T.L.Olaisen@larc.nasa.gov
Banks, Dena SAIC W.Banks@larc.nasa.gov
Barkstrom, Bruce RSB B.R.Barkstrom@larc.nasa.gov
Baum, Bryan RSB B.A.Baum@larc.nasa.gov
Bess, Dale RSB T.D.Bess@larc.nasa.gov
Bolden, Bill SAIC W.C.Bolden@larc.nasa.gov
Brown, Ricky SAIC rbrown@gale.larc.nasa.gov
Bush, Kathryn SAIC K.A.Bush@larc.nasa.gov
Cahoon, Don DMO D.R.Cahoon@larc.nasa.gov
Chambers, Lin RSB L.H.Chambers@larc.nasa.gov
Chapman, John DMO J.J.Chapman@larc.nasa.gov
Charlock, Tom RSB T.P.Charlock@larc.nasa.gov
Chang, Lee-Hwa SAIC L.Chang@larc.nasa.gov
Chen, Yan SAIC yan@monsoon.larc.nasa.gov
Coleman, Lisa SAIC L.H.Coleman@larc.nasa.gov
Cooper, Denise SAIC Denise.L.Cooper@larc.nasa.gov
Costulis, Kay DMO P.K.Costulis@larc.nasa.gov
Currey, Chris DMO J.C.Currey@larc.nasa.gov
Daniels, Ed SAIC E.F.Daniels@larc.nasa.gov
Direskeneli, Haldun DAAC H.Direskeneli@larc.nasa.gov
Doelling, Dave AS&M D.R.Doelling@larc.nasa.gov
Escuadra, Joey SAIC J.M.Escuadra@larc.nasa.gov
Fan, Alice SAIC T.F.Fan@larc.nasa.gov
Ferebee, Michelle DMO M.T.Ferebee@larc.nasa.gov
Filer, Elizabeth SAIC E.D.Filer@.larc.nasa.gov
Flippo, Henry SAIC H.K.Flippo@larc.nasa.gov
Flug, Beth SAIC B.T.Flug@larc.nasa.gov
Geier, Erika DMO E.B.Geier@larc.nasa.gov
Gibson, Gary AS&M G.G.Gibson@larc.nasa.gov
Gibson, Sharon SAIC S.L.Cady@larc.nasa.gov
Green, Richard RSB R.N.Green@larc.nasa.gov
Griffin, Jimmy SAIC J.Griffin@larc.nasa.gov
Gupta, Shalini SAIC S.Gupta@larc.nasa.gov
Gupta, Shashi AS&M S.K.Gupta@larc.nasa.gov
Harris, Chris DAAC C.J.Harris@larc.nasa.gov
Heck, Pat AS&M P.W.Heck@larc.nasa.gov
Hess, Phil SAIC P.C.Hess@larc.nasa.gov
Hyer, Dawn SAIC dhyer@flipian.larc.nasa.gov
Jimenez, Lynn SAIC L.U.Jimenez@larc.nasa.gov
Kibler, Jim DMO J.F.Kibler@larc.nasa.gov
Kizer, Ed SAIC E.A.Kizer@larc.nasa.gov
Kostoff, Steve SAIC steve@saisun00.larc.nasa.gov
Kratz, Dave RSB D.P.Kratz@larc.nasa.gov
Lee, Bob RSB R.B.Lee@larc.nasa.gov
Lee, Kam-Pui SAIC K.Lee@larc.nasa.gov
Lee, Lucy DAAC L.L.Lee@larc.nasa.gov
LeCroy, Stuart AS&M S.R.Lecroy@larc.nasa.gov
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Liu, Georgia SAIC G.Liu@larc.nasa.gov
Mackey, Calvin DMO C.E.Mackey@larc.nasa.gov
Matthias, Larry SAIC L.E.Matthias@larc.nasa.gov
Mayor, Shalini AS&M S.Mayor@larc.nasa.gov
McIntire, Kevin SAIC K.J.McIntire@larc.nasa.gov
McKinley, Chuck SAIC C.M.McKinley@larc.nasa.gov
McKoy, Nichele SAIC N.C.McKoy@larc.nasa.gov
Mewszel, Frank SAIC F.A.Mewszel@larc.nasa.gov
Minnis, Pat RSB P.Minnis@larc.nasa.gov
Mitchum, Maria DMO M.V.Mitchum@larc.nasa.gov
Murray, Tim SAIC T.D.Murray@larc.nasa.gov
Nolan, Sandy SAIC S.K.Nolan@larc.nasa.gov
O’Beirne, Shonda SAIC S.L.Blackstock@larc.nasa.gov
Osborn, Mary SAIC M.T.Osborn@larc.nasa.gov
Owens, Pat SAIC P.H.Owens@larc.nasa.gov
Paden, Jack SAIC J.Paden@larc.nasa.gov
Pandey, D.K. SAIC D.K.Pandey@larc.nasa.gov
Parker, Lindsay SAIC L.Parker@larc.nasa.gov
Puckett, Rick SAIC R.H.Puckett@larc.nasa.gov
Quier, Scott SAIC S.R.Quier@larc.nasa.gov
Raju, Raja SAIC R.Raju@larc.nasa.gov
Ritchey, Nancy AS&M N.A.Ritchey@larc.nasa.gov
Robbins, John SAIC J.L.Robbins@larc.nasa.gov
Rose, Fred AS&M F.G.Rose@larc.nasa.gov
Rutan, Dave AS&M D.A.Rutan@larc.nasa.gov
Schuster, Greg RSB G.L.Schuster@larc.nasa.gov
Seaman, Von SAIC Y.M.Seaman@larc.nasa.gov
Smith, Lou RSB G.L.Smith@larc.nasa.gov
Smith, Nitchie AS&M N.M.Smith@larc.nasa.gov
Snyder, Dianne SAIC D.Snyder@larc.nasa.gov
Stassi, Joe SAIC J.C.Stassi@larc.nasa.gov
Sullivan, Sarah SAIC S.E.Sullivan@larc.nasa.gov
Sun-Mack, Sunny SAIC S.Sun-Mack@larc.nasa.gov
Thomas, Susan SAIC S.Thomas@larc.nasa.gov
Titlow, Jay SAIC J.K.Titlow@larc.nasa.gov
Tolson, Carol SAIC C.J.Tolson@larc.nasa.gov
Tovinkere, Vasanth SAIC V.R.Tovinkere@larc.nasa.gov
Travers, Jill DAAC D.J.Travers@larc.nasa.gov
Trepte, Qing SAIC Q.Z.Trepte@larc.nasa.gov
Ullman, Rich GSFC Ullman@gsfc.nasa.gov
Wallner, Roland SAIC R.M.Wallner@larc.nasa.gov
Weaver, Bill SAIC W.L.Weaver@ccmail.larc.nasa.gov
Whitlock, Charlie RSB C.H.Whitlock@larc.nasa.gov
Wielicki, Bruce RSB B.A.Wielicki@larc.nasa.gov
Wilber, Anne AS&M A.C.Wilber@larc.nasa.gov
Wilson, Robert SAIC R.S.Wilson@larc.nasa.gov
Wong, Tak RSB Takmeng.Wong@larc.nasa.gov
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Xiang, Xuwu SAIC xiang@oberon.larc.nasa.gov
Young, Dave RSB D.F.Young@larc.nasa.gov
Yue, Helen SAIC H.O.Yue@larc.nasa.gov


